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Minutes of the Steering Committee Meeting,  

September 13, 2023 

 

1/ Invitation  

The guests were invited by the chairmens of the Eurosteel SC by Prof. Milan Veljkovic and 

Prof. Andreas Taras with short information about the preparation of Eurosteel 

Amsterdam Delft 2023 and its financial challenges. 

 

2/ Approval of the organization of Eurosteel Krakow 2026  

 Prof. Kozlowski and Prof. Maślak, Cracow University of Technology, presented the 

proposal and confirmed the participation. 

 No one present objected to the confirmation of the previous secret ballot to 

provisionally confirm the organization. The nomination of Krakow 2026 was confirmed. 

 

4/ Call for the organization of Eurosteel 2029 

The University of Manchester, Prof. Young Wang, the University of Duisburg-Essen, the 

Technical University of Dortmund and the Ruhr University of Bochum, Prof. Natalie 

Stranghöner, and Yeditepe University in Istanbul, Dr. Özgür Köylüoğlu, presented their 

proposals. 

The Duisburg-Essen proposal was selected by secret ballot. The voting was done online. 

The results of the secret ballot are summarized in the Annex. 

 

6/ Closing  

The the meeting was slosed by the new Chairmens of the Eurosteel SC by Prof. Kozlowski 

and Prof. Maślak. 

 

 

 

 

In Delft, September 13, 2023 

František Wald 

Secretary of the SC 

 

PC 

Results of the secret ballot
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Steering Committee 2023 

 

Aroch R, Slovakia  rudolf.aroch@stuba.sk  

Bouchair Hamid, France bouchair@lgccf5.univ‐bpclermont.fr  

Burgess Ian, United Kingdom Ian.burgess@sheffield.uk  

Da Silva L.S., Portugal luisss@dec.uc.pt  

Dehan Véronique, ECCS eccs@steelconstruct.com  

Demonceau J.F., Belgium jfdemonceau@ulg.ac.be  

Dubina Dan, Romania dan.dubina@ct.upt.ro  

Dunai Laszlo, Hungary ldunai@epito.bme.hu  

Gantes Charis, Greece chgantes@central.ntua.gr  

Kozłowski Aleksander kozlowsk@prz.edu.pl 

Kuhlmann Ulrike, Germany u.kuhlmann@ke.uni‐stuttgart.de  

Landolfo Raffaele, Italy raffaele.landolfo@unina.it  

Marković Zlatko, Serbia zlatko@grf.bg.ac.rs  

Mazzolani Fredericco, Italy fmm@unina.it  

Mela Kristo, Finland kristo.mela@tuni.fi  

Mirambell Enrique, Spain  enrique.mirambell@upc.edu  

Moze Primož, Slovenia primoz.moze@fgg.uni-lj.si   

Nielsen Jørn  jorn.nielsen@steelinfo.dk  

Oly René, Luxembourg r.oly@astron.biz  

Maślak Mariusz, Poland mmaslak@pk.edu.pl 

Skejić D, Croatia,  davor.skejic@grad.unizg.hr  

Snijder Bert H.H., The Netherlands h.h.snijder@bwk.tue.nl  

Taras Andreas, Switzerland taras@ibk.baug.ethz.ch  

Unterweger Harrald, Austria h.unterweger@tugraz.at   

Veljkovic Milan, The Netherlands  m.veljkovic@tudelft.nl  

Wald František, Czech Republic wald@fsv.cvut.cz  
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Attendance at the meeting of the Steering Committee 2023 
 

1. Aroch R, Slovakia , 

2. Burgess Ian, United Kingdom, 

3. Da Silva L.S., Portugal,  

4. Dubina Dan, Romania,  

5. Dunai Laszlo, Hungary,  

6. Kozłowski Aleksander, 

7. Kuhlmann Ulrike, Germany, 

8. Landolfo Raffaele, Italy, 

9. Marković Zlatko, Serbia  

10. Mela Kristo, Finland  

11. Mirambell Enrique, Spain  

12. Moze Primož, Slovenia  

13. Nielsen Jørn  

14. Oly René, Luxembourg  

15. Skejić D, Croatia,  

16. Snijder Bert H.H., The Netherlands  

17. Taras Andreas, Switzerland  

18. Veljkovic Milan, The Netherlands  

19. Wald František, Czech Republic  

 


